January 2010 Doc ID 10005 Rev 11 1/20
20
RHFL4913A
Rad-hard adjustable positive voltage regulator
Features
■ 3 A low dropout voltage
■ Embedded overtemperature and overcurrent
protection

to a heat sink (efficient thermal conductivity). The device is also available in the SMD5C
hermetic ceramic package.
Ordering information RHFL4913A
18/20 Doc ID 10005 Rev 11
10 Ordering information
Table 5. Order codes
Die FLAT-16 SMD5C
Terminal
finish
Output
voltage
Quality level
RHFL4913KPA-01V RHFL49143SCA-07V Gold Adj QML-V
RHFL4913KPA-02V Solder Adj QML-V
RHFL4913KPA1 RHFL4913SCA1 Gold Adj EM1
RHFL4913KPA2 RHFL4913SCA2 Gold Adj EM2=EM1+48hours B.I.
L4913ADIE2V Adj QML-V die
L4913ADIES Adj EM1 die
Table 6. Part numbers - SMD equivalent
ST part number SMD part number
RHFL4913KPA-01V 5962F0252401VXC
RHFL4913KPA-02V 5962F0252401VXA
RHFL4913SCA-07V 5962F0252403VUC
L4913ADIE2V 5962F0252401V9A
Table 7. Environmental characteristics
Parameter Conditions Value Unit
Output voltage thermal drift -55°C to +125°C 40 ppm/°C
Output voltage radiation drift From 0 krad to 300 krad at 0.55 rad/s 8 ppm/krad
Output voltage radiation drift
From 0 krad to 300 krad, Mil Std 883E Method
1019.6
6 ppm/krad
RHFL4913A Revision history
Doc ID 10005 Rev 11 19/20
11 Revision history
Table 8. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes